

City of Euclid -
Briardale and E. 250th Street
SSO-10 Elimination
07375
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date: 12/17/07

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Fabrzi Trucking		DiGiola-Suburban		Trax Construction		Monte Construction		Martin Enterprises		Utilicon Corporation		Grade Line, Inc.		Nerone & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	103s00010	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPE DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
2	103s05001	BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4	202E34900	PIPE REMOVED	67.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$27.00	\$1,809.00	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$13.00	\$871.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$13.50	\$904.50	\$88.00	\$5,898.00
5	202E70006	SPECIAL - PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	3.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$480.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
6	253s03900	TYPE "W" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	75.00	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00	\$83.00	\$6,225.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00
7	603e03900	10 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	22.00	FOOT	\$128.00	\$2,816.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00	\$153.00	\$3,366.00	\$316.00	\$6,952.00	\$198.00	\$4,356.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00
8	603e06750	15 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	178.00	FOOT	\$98.00	\$17,444.00	\$95.00	\$16,910.00	\$175.00	\$31,150.00	\$225.00	\$40,050.00	\$197.00	\$35,066.00	\$192.00	\$34,176.00	\$180.00	\$32,040.00	\$235.00	\$41,830.00
9	603e17410	36 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	32.00	FOOT	\$161.00	\$5,152.00	\$153.85	\$4,923.20	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$158.00	\$4,896.00	\$282.00	\$9,024.00	\$244.00	\$7,808.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$330.00	\$10,560.00
10	603e96501	8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT	210.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.75	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$2.90	\$609.00	\$3.30	\$693.00
11	603e96503	27 INCH - 36 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	32.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$3.50	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$11.50	\$368.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$2.90	\$92.80	\$5.00	\$160.00
12	603e98111	SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
13	604e32610	MANHOLE MODIFICATION	2.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,487.50	\$4,975.00	\$2,971.50	\$5,943.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,085.00	\$4,170.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00
14	604s35011	PLUG EXISTING OPENING IN MANHOLE AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,640.00	\$6,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
15	604e35537	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,440.00	\$6,880.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
16	604e35610	4 INCH BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	30.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$495.00
17	605E08001	CURB, TYPE 6 INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	30.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.70	\$801.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$26.70	\$801.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
18	609e26011	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
19	614E11000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
20	624E10000	LAWN RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	250.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.30	\$575.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$8.00	\$1,500.00
21	659e10048	ADDITIONAL GRANULAR BACKFILL	25.00	CU YD	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
22	680S42501	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	50.00	CU YD	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
23	680S42502	ADDITIONAL COMMON LABOR	20.00	HOUR	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	680S42503	ADDITIONAL TRADESMAN	20.00	HOUR	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
25	680S42504	ADDITIONAL FOREMAN	20.00	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
26	680S42505	ADDITIONAL TRUCK AND DRIVER	20.00	HOUR	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
27	680S42506	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	999s99941	UTILITY INSPECTION ALLOWANCE AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	999s99985	10 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	10.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.50	\$415.00	\$27.00	\$270.00
30	603e03810	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
31	604e08801	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1,000.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
32	604E50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	35.00	CU YD	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$245.00	\$8,575.00	\$155.00	\$5,425.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00	\$265.00	\$9,275.00	\$245.00	\$8,575.00	\$268.00	\$9,380.00	\$389.00	\$12,915.00
33	448E47021	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	600.00	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.50	\$6,900.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.50	\$6,900.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.60	\$3,960.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00
UNIT PRICE CALCULATION TOTALS						\$79,984.00		\$89,302.70		\$98,605.00		\$107,107.00		\$111,956.00		\$119,653.00		\$121,567.30		\$150,859.00
LUMP SUM BID AMOUNT																				